Documents referred to in the notice/ explanatory statement will be available for inspection by

the Members of the Company as per applicable law.

The Board recommends the Special Resolution set out at Item No 3 of the Notice for approval

by the Members.

None of the Directors / Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and their relatives are, in any

way, concerned or interested, financially or otherwise, in the resolutions set out at Item Nos. 3 of

this Notice except to the extent of their shareholding if any, in the Company.

Date: 11/11/2024

Place: Surat

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

BHATIA COLOUR CHEM LIMITED

http://www.bccl.info/

Sd/-

Vishwa Ronak Patel

Company Secretary

Annexure A

Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue

Category

Pre-Issue Shareholding

Equity
shares to

be allotted Post Issue Shareholding

No. of fully
paid up
equity
shares held

%

No. of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held

%
Total no.
shares held

%
No. of fully
paid up equity
shares held

%

No. of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held

%
Total no.
shares held

%

A)  Promoter Shareholding

Indian

a) Individuals & HUF 56,08,750 45.85 - - 56,08,750 45.85 22,00,000 78,08,750 46.95 - - 78,08,750 46.95

b) Body Corporates   -   -   - -   -   -   -   -   -   - -   -   -

c) Any Other(specify) - - - -  -   -   - -   - - - -

Sub Total (A)(1) 56,08,750 45.85 - - 56,08,750 45.85 22,00,000 78,08,750 46.95 - - 78,08,750 46.95

2) Foreign Promoters -   -   -   -   -

Total Promoter
Shareholding A=A1 +A2

56,08,750 45.85 - - 56,08,750 45.85 22,00,000 78,08,750 46.95 - - 78,08,750 46.95

B) Public Shareholding

B1) Institutional Investors - - - - - - - - - - - - -

B2) Central Govt./Stat
Govt./POI

- - - - - - - - - - - - -

B3 Others

a) Key Managerial Person - -   -   -   - -   -   -  - -   -   - -

b) Individuals 5429200 44.37   -   -   5429200 44.37 1881600 7310800 43.95   -   -   7310800 43.95

c) Body Corporate 468800 3.83   -   -   468800 3.83 116800 585600 3.52   -   -   585600 3.52

c)Others (Including NRI,
Clearing Members, HUF,
LLP)

727000 5.94   -   -   727000 5.94 201600 928600 5.58   -   -   928600 5.58

Total Public Shareholding
B=B1+B2+ B3

6625000 54.14   -   -   6625000 54.14 2200000 8825000 53.05   -   -   8825000 53.05

C) Non-Promoter - Non-
Public

- -  -   -  - - - - -  -   -  - -

Grand Total (A+B+C)  12233750 100.00   -   -   12233750 100.00 4400000 16633750 100.00   -   -   16633750 100.00

Notes:

(1) The pre-issue shareholding pattern is prepared based on the latest quarterly shareholding pattern i.e. September 30, 2024.

(2) Assuming the post issue holding of all the other shareholders will remain the same, as it was on the date, on which the Pre-issue
shareholding pattern was prepared. Post-preferential allotment shareholding pattern is derived after considering the preferential
Allotment of Equity Shares upon conversion of Warrants.

Place: Surat
By order of the Board of

Bhatia Colour Chem Limited

Date:  11-11-2024

 SD/-
 Vishwa Ronak Patel

   Company Secretary & Compliance Officer